# Solutions30 announces Thomas Kremer as new Supervisory Board Chair and Pascale Mourvillier as new Audit, Risk and Compliance Committee Chair

Solutions30, a European leader in rapid-response field services for the telecommunications, energy and IT sectors, today announces significant changes to the leadership of its Supervisory Board and Audit, Risk and Compliance Committee, reflecting the Group's ongoing commitment to strong corporate governance and strategic oversight.

## Thomas Kremer appointed Chair of the Supervisory Board

Thomas Kremer has been appointed as Chair of the Supervisory Board, succeeding Alexander Sator. A member of the Supervisory Board since 2022, Thomas Kremer serves as well on the Strategy and ESG Committee and the Audit, Risk, and Compliance Committee. In addition, he was appointed as new member of the Nominations and Remunerations Committee. Thomas Kremer has extensive expertise in corporate governance. Having previously held executive positions with Deutsche Telekom AG, his leadership is proven. Thomas Kremer brings deep knowledge of the German telecommunications market, which will be instrumental in supporting Solutions30's strategy in Germany, a key market for the Group's ongoing development.

Alexander Sator will continue to serve as a member of the Supervisory Board and will retain his role as Chair of the Nominations and Remunerations Committee, ensuring stability and continuity in key governance functions.

"I am looking forward to my new role as Chair of the Supervisory Board at Solutions30." said Thomas Kremer. "Building on the existing robust foundations I will work closely with the Supervisory Board and the management team to strongly drive forward the Group's strategic objectives with the aim of restoring lasting value for our shareholders. I heartedly thank Alexander Sator for chairing the Supervisory Board for over six years."

### Pascale Mourvillier appointed Chair of the Audit, Risk, and Compliance Committee

Pascale Mourvillier has been appointed as the new Chair of the Audit, Risk, and Compliance Committee, succeeding Yves Kerveillant, who will remain a valued member of this committee. The three members of the Committee will continue to work closely together, as they have over the past two years, leveraging their diverse experiences and competencies.

Pascale Mourvillier, member of the Supervisory Board, the Strategy and ESG Committee, and the Audit, Risk, and Compliance Committee since 2021, brings outstanding expertise in financial reporting and corporate governance. Her deep knowledge and experience make her ideally suited to lead the Audit, Risk and Compliance Committee and drive its critical responsibilities forward, as Solutions30 remains committed to bolstering its governance framework and enhancing oversight in risk management and audit processes.

Pascale Mourvillier declared: "I am thankful for the privilege to lead the Audit, Risk, and Compliance Committee. In today's complex business environment, ensuring strong governance and effective risk management is essential. I thank Yves Kerveillant for all the work done and I look forward to continue working closely with the members of the Committee to support Solutions30 in building solid foundations for long-term growth."



**Upcoming events** 

CIC Forum (Virtual Day)

2024 Q4 Revenue

November 21, 2024

January 29, 2025

### About Solutions30 SE

Solutions30 provides consumers and businesses with access to the key technological advancements that are shaping our everyday lives, especially those driving the digital transformation and energy transition. With its network of more than 16,000 technicians, Solutions30 has completed over 65 million call-outs since its inception and led over 500 renewable energy projects with a combined maximum output surpassing 1600 MWp. Every day, Solutions30 is doing its part to build a more connected and sustainable world. Solutions30 has become an industry leader in Europe with operations in 10 countries: France, Italy, Germany, the Netherlands, Belgium, Luxembourg, Spain, Portugal, the United Kingdom, and Poland.

The capital of Solutions30 SE consists of 107,127,984 shares, equal to the number of theoretical votes that can be exercised. Solutions30 SE is listed on the Euronext Paris exchange (ISIN FR0013379484- code S30). Indices: CAC Mid & Small | CAC Small | CAC Technology | Euro Stoxx Total Market Technology | Euronext Tech

Growth.

Visit our website for more information: www.solutions30.com.

## Contact

<u>Individual Shareholders:</u> shareholders@solutions30.com - Tel: +33 (0)1 86 86 00 63

<u>Analysts/investors:</u> investor.relations@solutions30.com

<u>Press - Image 7:</u> Charlotte Le Barbier - Tel: +33 6 78 37 27 60 - clebarbier@image7.fr